Double Aperture Cores B 62152
Double aperture cores are used for wideband transformers up to high frequencies, e.g. in the
materials
SIFERRIT K 1 for matching and balance-to-unbalance transformers up to 250 MHz in
antenna feeders or in input circuits of VHF and TV receivers
SIFERRITU60 for the same applications up to 800 MHz
SIFERRIT N 30 for lower frequencies and pulse applications
a
-1
/ // ..Q
I
__ j
~<\.,
-h
C>/
-~ d ~
Dimensions Approx. Material Ordering code
l l l l
weight
h b a c d
mm g
14.5-11) 14.5-1 8.5-05 5.85±0.25 3.4+0.8 4.0 u 60 B62152-A0001-X060
K 1 B62152-A0001-X001
u 60 B62152-A0004-X060
8.3-0_51) 14.5-1 8.5-o.5 5.85±0.25 3.4+0.6 2.5 K 1 B62152-A0004-X001
N 30 B62152-A0004-X030
u 60 B62152-A0007-X060
6.2-0_51) 7.25-o. 5 4.2-o.4 2.9 ±0.15 1.7+0.3 0.4 K 1 B62152-A0007-X001
N 30 B62152-A0007-X030
u 60 B62152-A0008-X060
2.5-03 3.6-o.3 2.1-0.2 1.45±0.1 o.8+0.15 0.1 N 30 B62152-A0008-X030
u 17 B62152-A0008-X017
1) in accordance with DIN 41279, shape G
409
I